The respondents were requested to indicate any income they 
accrued from other book related activities such as sales of 
rights (translation and adaptation, reproduction, etc.) as well 
income from reprographic right bodies in 2021. Four (4) 
respondents accrued a total of five thousand, seven hundred 
Ghana Cedis (GH¢ 5,700.00) as income from other related 
activities.

Total turnover/revenue accrued for 2021
This section presents the cumulative turnover or revenue 
accrued by the printing and publishing companies. Two 
respondents did not provide their revenue during the survey.